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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

OUTCROP

2019

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.284 %

Zinc 0.123 %

An outcrop grab sample (1291724).

Sassy Resources Corporation (2019-12-31): Amended 

Independent Technical Report - Foremore 

Au-Ag-Cu-Zn-Pb Property, British Columbia
N

SAMPLE

2003

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 3.23 g/t

Silver 34 g/t Assessment Report 27398

N
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